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Kanchrapara College

Notice regarding Part Il examinations

As per the notification from the University of Kalyani, Part III examinees are hereby

informed that

1. Only the students with valid Admit card, Roll number, and Registration number will

be allowed to sit for Part III examination from home. Those who have not collected
their Admit cards as yet are asked to contact office staff Mr Dilip Kumar Dutta
(9681914744/ 6289248460) or Mr Sanjay Kar (7044729058) immediately.

. The question papers for each day can be downloaded from the website of University

of Kalyani (www.klyuniv.ac.in) as well as from college website

(www.kanchraparacollege.ac.in) on and from one hour prior to commencement of
examination.

. Answers are to be written on plain A4 papers. University Roll number, Registration

number, Session, subject, and Paper code (V/VI etc) must be mentioned on top of
each page, and serial number at the bottom. Do not mention your name anywhere in
the answer-script.



4. Examinees are to scan the answer-scripts and send it to respective departmental e-
mail ids (provided at the end of this notice) within two hours of completion of that
particular examination. No answer-script will be accepted as valid if it is submitted
online beyond two hours’ time limit. No other e-mail except submission of answer-
scripts will be entertained in those e-mail ids. All the pages of the answer-script are
to be attached and sent in one e-mail together, preferably in pdf format and in
portrait mode. In case of multiple submission of an answer-script, only the first mail
will be considered as valid. Examinees must mention paper code (Paper V/VI etc) as
subject of the e-mail.

5. Examinees unable to submit answer-scripts online are required to submit the hard
copy in a sealed envelope in college on the next day during 10 AM-12 noon only. The
envelope must be superscribed with following information: Subject, Honors or
General, Paper number (V/VI etc), Roll number, and Registration number. Proper
reason for not submitting the answer-script in online mode must be attached with
the answer-script, and original Registration certificate must be produced at the time
of submitting answer-script in college. The examinee may also send any
representative along with valid authorization letter as well to submit the answer-
script. Despite being National Holiday, the college office shall remain open on 2nd
October to receive answer-scripts of the examination held on 1st October; same
procedure shall be followed for other holidays subsequent to examination dates as
well.

6. The same rules will be applicable for practical examinations too.

7. College authority will not be held responsible in any way for failure of submission of
answer-scripts within stipulated time period.

8. The directions are subject to modification or alteration as per further notification
from the University of Kalyani.

9. Examinees are asked to contact Mr Dilip Kumar Dutta (9681914744/ 6289248460) or
Mr Sanjay Kar (7044729058) for any further query regarding examination.

10. Examinees dissatisfied with this examination process will be allowed to sit for
examination in the conventional way once the pandemic situation is over, subject to
further notification from University of Kalyani.

Department e-mail id (for submission of answer-
scripts only)
Bengali bengali@kpcoll.ac.in
English english@kpcoll.ac.in
Hindi hindi@kpcoll.ac.in
Sanskrit sanskrit@kpcoll.ac.in
Philosophy philosophy@kpcoll.ac.in
History history@kpcoll.ac.in




Political Science

polsc@kpcoll.ac.in

Economics economics@kpcoll.ac.in
Commerce commerce@kpcoll.ac.in
Physics physics@kpcoll.ac.in
Chemistry chemistry@kpcoll.ac.in
Mathematics mathematics@kpcoll.ac.in
Botany botany@kpcoll.ac.in
Zoology zoology@kpcoll.ac.in
Computer Science compsc@kpcoll.ac.in
Molecular Biology molebio@kpcoll.ac.in
Biotechnology

Microbiology microbiology@kpcoll.ac.in

Environmental Science

envsc@kpcoll.ac.in

Food & Nutrition

nutrition@kpcoll.ac.in

Geography

geographv@kpcoll.ac.in
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